## **Financial Disclosure**

**Dr. Lehfeldt is committed to the highest ethical and clinical standards.** His main focus is on his patients' well-being, health, safety, and outstanding outcomes.

Over the years, Dr. Lehfeldt has worked hard to build his reputation as an upstanding member of the plastic surgery community. Dr. Lehfeldt is sought out by the leading companies in the aesthetic industry for his expertise, knowledge, and technical abilities. As such, Dr. Lehfeldt is a paid consultant for his time and efforts. Dr. Lehfeldt believes it is important that you are aware of his financial affiliations.

**Dr. Lehfeldt wants to assure you that any financial affiliations he has will have NO bearing on his clinical recommendations.** He will inform you of *all* of your choices and options and make recommendations based off of what he feels will serve his patients' needs best.

Dr. Lehfeldt is a paid consultant for Allergan and owns stock in Allergan.

Dr. Lehfeldt is the owner of Teleos Outpatient Surgery Center.

Dr. Lehfeldt is an investor in Arcadia Outpatient Surgery Center.

Please feel free to discuss any financial affiliation questions directly with Dr. Lehfeldt.